

° ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 10145/2011

HSIIDC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file proof of deposit of costs of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and to file application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased Respondent No.2, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHI GUPTA  
Date: 2016.07.28  
13:02:02 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10145/2011

HSIIDC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted

to the learned counsel for the appellant to file proof of deposit of costs of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and to file application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased Respondent No.2, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 25, 2016